Total Handle:
Amwest
Churchill

Day at the Track
Game Play

Lien Games

ODS - TVG

Penn ADW
Player Management
WatchandWager
Xpressbet

Total Out of State ADW Handle from In-State Residents

Total Market Origin Fee - 5%

Allocation of Market Origin Fee:

Market Origin Credits to Tracks/OTBs - 90%

Pari-Mutuel Tax (NYS DTF) - 5%
NYS Gaming Commission - 5%
Monthly Allocation of Market Origin Fee

NYS Gaming Commission
Market Origin Credits
For the Month of April 2024

$360,134
$11,142,937
$79,905
$289,672
$695,568
$27,483,269
$47,642
$275,456
$85,878
$5,444,871
$45,905,331

$2,295,267

$2,065,740
$114,763
$114,763
$2,295,267

Market Origin

OTB Credit Allocation

Capital
Catskill
Nassau
Suffolk
Western
Total

Required Distribution of Market Origin Credits:

Racing Association Credit Allocation

Thoroughbred Associations

NYRA
Finger Lakes

Harness Associations

Batavia
Buffalo
Monticello
Saratoga
Tioga
Vernon
Yonkers
Total

Totals

Credit Allocation * oTB
Association
40%  $918,107 100%
2023 In-State Handle
$37,432,100 36% $326,440 $326,440
$2,692,208 3% $23,478 $23,478
$32,989,731 31% $287,698 $287,698
$18,205,322 17% $158,766 $158,766
$13,957,856 13% $121,724 $121,724
$105,277,217 100% $918,107 $918,107
Racing Purse ** Breeding Funds **
Association Enhancements NYTBDF Ag Fund
50% $1,147,633 40% 40% 12% 8%
60% $688,580
5/6 83% $573,817 $229,527 $229,527  $68,858 $45,905
1/6 17% $114,763 $45,905 $45,905 $13,772 $9,181
100% $688,580 $275,432 $275,432  $82,630 $55,086
40% $459,053
_ 2023 Live Handle
$942,869 7% $33,641 $13,456 $13,456 $4,037 $2,691
$515,118 4% $18,379 $7,352 $7,352 $2,205 $1,470
$1,293,597 10% $46,155 $18,462 $18,462 $5,539 $3,692
$3,497,424 27% $124,785 $49,914 $49,914  $14,974 $9,983
$686,554 5% $24,496 $9,798 $9,798 $2,939 $1,960
$1,388,519 11% $49,541 $19,817 $19,817 $5,945 $3,963
$4,542,040 35% $162,056 $64,823 $64,823  $19,447 $12,965
$12,866,121 100% $459,053 $183,621 $183,621  $55,086 $36,724
$2,065,740 $1,377,160 $459,053 $137,716 $91,811

* The Market Origin Credit should be shown as a reduction from each OTB/Racing Association's subsequent regulatory fee payment on line 12 of form RF-1.
** The payment to purse and breeding fund accounts must be made within 5 days of this notice.




