NYS Gaming Commission Market Origin Credits For the Month of April 2024

Total Handle:	
Amwest	\$360,134
Churchill	\$11,142,937
Day at the Track	\$79,905
Game Play	\$289,672
Lien Games	\$695,568
ODS - TVG	\$27,483,269
Penn ADW	\$47,642
Player Management	\$275,456
WatchandWager	\$85,878
Xpressbet	\$5,444,871
Total Out of State ADW Handle from In-State Residents	\$45,905,331
Total Market Origin Fee - 5%	\$2,295,267
Allocation of Market Origin Fee:	
Market Origin Credits to Tracks/OTBs - 90%	\$2,065,740
Pari-Mutuel Tax (NYS DTF) - 5%	\$114,763
NYS Gaming Commission - 5%	\$114,763
Monthly Allocation of Market Origin Fee	\$2,295,267

			Market Origin	Required Distribution of Market Origin Credits:			
	Credit Alloca						
				Association			
OTB Credit Allocation		40%	\$918,107	100%			
	2023 In-State Handle						
Capital	\$37,432,100	36%	\$326,440	\$326,440			
Catskill	\$2,692,208	3%	\$23,478	\$23,478			
Nassau	\$32,989,731	31%	\$287,698	\$287,698			
Suffolk	\$18,205,322	17%	\$158,766	\$158,766			
Western	\$13,957,856	13%	\$121,724	\$121,724			
Total	\$105,277,217	100%	\$918,107	\$918,107			
				Racing	Purse **		Funds **
				Association	Enhancements	NYTBDF	Ag Fund
Racing Association Credit Allocation		50%	\$1,147,633	40%	40%	12%	8%
Thoroughbred Associations		60%	\$688,580				
NYRA	5/6	83%	\$573,817	\$229,527	\$229,527	\$68,858	\$45,905
Finger Lakes	1/6	17%	\$114,763	\$45,905	\$45,905	\$13,772	\$9,181
		100%	\$688,580	\$275,432	\$275,432	\$82,630	\$55,086
Harness Associations		40%	\$459,053				
	2023 Live Handle						
Batavia	\$942,869	7%	\$33,641	\$13,456	\$13,456	\$4,037	\$2,691
Buffalo	\$515,118	4%	\$18,379	\$7,352	\$7,352	\$2,205	\$1,470
Monticello	\$1,293,597	10%	\$46,155	\$18,462	\$18,462	\$5,539	\$3,692
Saratoga	\$3,497,424	27%	\$124,785	\$49,914	\$49,914	\$14,974	\$9,983
Гioga	\$686,554	5%	\$24,496	\$9,798	\$9,798	\$2,939	\$1,960
/ernon	\$1,388,519	11%	\$49,541	\$19,817	\$19,817	\$5,945	\$3,963
onkers/	\$4,542,040	35%	\$162,056	\$64,823	\$64,823	\$19,447	\$12,965
Гotal	\$12,866,121	100%	\$459,053	\$183,621	\$183,621	\$55,086	\$36,724
Totals		-	\$2,065,740	\$1,377,160	\$459,053	\$137 716	\$91,811

The Market Origin Credit should be shown as a reduction from each OTB/Racing Association's subsequent regulatory fee payment on line 12 of form RF-1.
The payment to purse and breeding fund accounts must be made within 5 days of this notice.